all asset classes

Retail sales growing

 Total MAT up 5.5%, driven by 8.1% growth in specialties

 Growth categories in comparable specialty sales include:

 Communication & technology 20.9%

 Retail services 6.6%

 Homewares 5.2%

 Fast casual dining/food catering 4.7%

 Apparel sales per sqm up 5.0% for the year, as we focus
on remixing to more productive retailers

 Comparable specialty sales of $9,042 per square metre5

 2.8%, exceeds Urbis averages

1. This is consistent with the Property Portfolio, which excludes capital works in progress and sundry properties, Townsville Kingsvale and Sunvale (Qld)
2. Retail occupancy based on area, Office and Logistics & Business Parks occupancy based on income
3. Weighted average capitalisation rate
4. Sales data includes all Stockland managed retail assets – including UPF and joint venture assets
5. Sales per sqm adjusted for moving lettable area (MLA). MLA reflects comparable sales per sqm adjusted for total number of days the store has traded in the full year, if trading for less than two years

Retail: Continuing to achieve positive leasing spreads

Stockland 1H16 Results Presentation

Retail leasing activity1 1H16 1H15

Occupancy2 99.5% 99.5%

Tenant retention 61% 64%

Average rental growth3

on total lease deals
2.6% 2.9%

Total lease deals4 403 393

Specialty occupancy cost ratio 14.6% 14.2%

Renewals: Number 170 131

Area (sqm) 26,685 15,140

Rental growth3 3.1% 2.0%

New Leases: Number 119 95

Area (sqm) 11,309 10,763

Rental growth3 1.7% 4.1%

Incentives: Months5 8.4 5.8

As % of rent over lease term6 12.1% 7.8%

14

1. Excludes UPF assets. Metrics relate to stable assets unless otherwise stated
2. Occupancy reflects stable assets and differs from Property Portfolio which includes all assets
3. Rental growth on an annualised basis
4. Includes project and unstable centre deals
5. Represents the cash contribution made towards the retailer’s fit outs, expressed in equivalent months of net rent
6. Incentive capital as a percentage of total rent over the primary lease term only

 High occupancy maintained

 Strong rental growth of 3.1% on materially
higher area of lease renewals

 Positive leasing spread on total operational